NCC-039074-19 Deferred Payment Agreements

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information, please find below the information requested.

Deferred Payments					
 For each of the financial years be payments with regards to care hon 	•				
Please provide data for the following	financial yea	rs?			
		Applications	Accepted		
1 April 2019 – 21 August 2019	2019-20	76	21	latest to date	
1 April 2018 – 31 March 2019	2018-19	219	51		
1 April 2017 – 31 March 2018	2017-18	192	48		
Source : Mosaic steps (DPA return)					

We trust this now resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email <u>complaints@nottscc.gov.uk</u>. Kind Regards

Complaints and Information Team County Hall

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am writing to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act for your local authority.

Our Freedom of Information request centres on the implementation of deferred payment agreements in regards to adult social care.

Deferred Payments

1. For each of the financial years below, how many applications did the council receive for deferred payments with regards to care homes and how many (% or raw number) of these were accepted?

Please provide data for the following financial years?

1 April 2019 – Present Day (Please indicate which day you calculate this) 1 April 2018 – 31 March 2019 1 April 2017 – 31 March 2018

Thank you very much for your help and I look forward to hearing from you.